market benchmarks, reflective of the scale and complexity 

of his roles and responsibilities, the Board of Directors, 
based on the recommendation of Committee, approved to 
increase the fixed pay, allowances and perquisites of Mr. 
Pralay Mondal, Managing Director & CEO of the Bank, from 
₹ 2,54,00,000 (Rupees Two Crore Fifty-four Lakhs only) to 
₹ 2,79,40,000 (Rupees Two Crore Seventy-Nine Lakhs 
Forty Thousand only) with effect from April 1, 2025, as 
detailed in the resolution No.2 of the notice.  

The Bank follows the practice of revising the remuneration 
and perquisites of WTDs on an annual basis, aligned with 
the financial year. The last revision of the fixed pay was to ₹ 
2,54,00,000 (Rupees Two Crore Fifty-four Lakhs only) from 
₹ 2,42,00,000 (Rupees Two Crore Forty Two Lakhs only), 
effective from April 1, 2024. 

Reserve Bank of India, vide letter dated November 27, 2025, 
had accorded its approval for revision of fixed pay, 
allowances and perquisites with effect from April 1, 2025. 

The Committee and Board of Directors recommend the

[...]

Board of Directors, based on the recommendation of the 
Committee, approved to increase the fixed pay, allowances 
and perquisites of Mr. B K Divakara, Whole-time Director 
(designated as Executive Director) of the Bank, from ₹ 
80,00,000 (Rupees Eighty Lakhs Only)  to ₹ 88,00,000 
(Rupees Eighty-Eight Lakhs only) with effect from April 1, 
2025, as detailed in the resolution No.4 of the notice. 

The Bank follows the practice of revising the remuneration 
and perquisites of WTDs on an annual basis, aligned with 
the financial year. The remuneration fixed to Mr.